

Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project
Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004
Cost Estimate Summary
Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Company:	<u>Fidato</u>	CO No.:	<u>4.2.24</u>
Date:	<u>2-Apr-24</u>	PCO No.:	<u></u>
Project Scope:	<u>Electrical and Equipment Install</u>	Bulletin / RFI No.:	<u></u>

Description: Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Total Direct Labor		7,290.61	(From Page 2)
Total Materials (All applicable taxes included)		4,194.65	(From Page 3)
Total Equipment (All applicable taxes and rental costs included)		-	(From Page 4)
Estimate of Direct Cost Subtotal		11,485.26	
Fee	Direct Labor Fee	20.0%	1,458.12
	Material & Equipment Fee	15.0%	629.20
Fee Subtotal		2,087.32	
Subcontractors		\$	3,127.35 (From Page 5)
	Subcontractor's Markup	15%	\$ 469.10
Subcontractor Subtotal		\$ 3,596.45	
Insurance and Bonds			
	Insurance		Included
	Payment and Performance Bonds	\$	171.69
Insurance and Bonds Subtotal		\$ 171.69	
Total Cost of Change		17,340.72	

Time Extension Requested (working days) See Extension Request

Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project
Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004
Labor Summary
Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Company:	Fidato	CO No.:	4.2.24
Date:	2-Apr-24	PCO No.:	
Project Scope:	Electrical and Equipment Install	Bulletin / RFI No.:	

Description: Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Material List						
Hours	Labor Classification	S.T. Rate	Swing Shift Rate	O.T. Rate	D.T. Rate	Total Cost
16.0	Journeyman	\$ 140.26				\$ 2,244.16
28.5	Foreman	\$ 149.70				\$ 4,266.45
6.0	Fidato Supervision	\$ 130.00			842	\$ 780.00
						\$ 7,290.61

Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project
Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004
Material List
Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Unit	Total Material	Labor	Unit		Total Hours
Dig up and clean out existing underground conduit								
Clean out clogged conduits - 1 electrician x 2 day	1		E	\$ -	16.000	E	JY	16.0
Clean out clogged conduits - 1 electrician x 2 day	1		E	\$ -	16.000	E	F	16.0
Clean out clogged conduits - 1electrician x 4 hour	1		E	\$ -	4.000	E	F	4.0
			E			E		
Trim trees for shelter delivery access	1		E	\$ -	6.000	E	FS	6.0
			E			E		
Surge Protection Mods			E	\$ -		E		
Transtector SPD, conduit, wire, terminations	2	\$ 3,090.00	E	\$ 6,180.00	2.500	E	F	5.0
Panel Modification Cost Reduction	-1	\$ 3,200.00	E	\$ (3,200.00)		E		
60A 2P Exterior Breaker, conduit, wire, terminations	1	\$ 842.00	E	\$ 842.00	3.500	E	F	3.5
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		

Subtotal Material Cost	\$ 3,822.00	Subtotal Install Hrs.	50.50
Material Tax 9.75%	\$ 372.65		
		Subtotal Labor Hrs.	14.50
Total Material Cost	\$ 4,194.65		

Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project
Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004
Subcontractors/Vendors Summary - Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Company: _____
Date: 2-Apr-24 **PCO No.:** _____
Project Scope: Electrical and Equipment Install **Bulletin / RFI No.:** _____

Description: Tomales Closeout Change Orders

Contractor	Description	Total Cost
M&G	Digging to fix clogged underground conduit - 5 hr x \$145.47 - Fidato used M&G to excavate down to clogged conduit at 90 degree bend so conduit could be cut and cleaned out. This was internal cost between Fidato & M&G	\$ 727.35
MS Tree Services	Tree Pruning	\$ 2,400.00

\$ 3,127.35

To :

**FIDATO TECHNOLOGY BUILDERS
2190 PALOU AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
United States**

Quotation Valid Thru : 04/16/2023

Terms : NET 30

Attention : SCOTT URE

Dear Scott: Cellxion is pleased to submit the following quotation:

Item	Facility / Part / Rev / Description / Details	Quantity Quoted	Unit Price	Extended Price
001	Default 440063 Rev 000 U/M EA SURGE ARRESTOR,TRANS,APEXIMAX120TMR (2) REQUIRED PER SITE PROJECT: MERA SKYVIEW TERRACE MILL VALLEY WATER TANK TOMALES COYOTE PEAK MUIR BEACH	10.00000	3,090.00000	\$ 30,900.00

This quotation does NOT include any freight or local sales, use or excise taxes unless specified. FAA, FCC licenses and permits by others. Cellxion may be required by state law to collect "Sales/Use Tax" at the time of shipment. If required, this tax will appear as a separate item on the invoice. If you have a Tax Exempt Certificate, submit it at the time of order. The above prices include only the material, labor, and/or services explicitly stated in this written proposal. Quotation valid for 30 days

Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover accepted for orders totaling up to \$5000 including applicable freight and taxes.

Sabre Industries, Building Systems by CellXion
5031 Hazel Jones Road
Bossier City, LA 71111

Search products, documents & more

< [View all Heavy Duty Safety Switches](#)

SQUARE D



Safety switch, heavy duty, fused, viewing window, NEMA 3R, 240V, 60A, 2 pole, neutral installed

VH222NRB

Product availability: Stock - Normally stocked in distribution facility

- ✓ Viewing window allows visual confirmation of switch state with door closed
- ✓ Heavy duty fusible 60A, 240VAC/250VDC safety switch
- ✓ Suitable for service entrance when equipped with neutral assembly or equipment grounding kit
- ✓ Quick make, quick break operating mechanism
- ✓ Dual cover interlock blocks opening cover if switch is on and switching on if cover is open



Transparency

842.00 USD ⓘ

Buy online

Add to Cart

Find a reseller

Contact sales Contact support

Subscribe to the newsletter

Main documents

Documents

- Product Datasheet
- Instruction Sheet
- Catalog
- Technical Drawing
- Environmental Disclosure

[See all documents](#)

Description

Schneider Electric's Square D heavy duty safety switch is designed to be tough, reliable and provide exceptional performance in the most grueling conditions. They have been designed to have a significantly higher durability than a standard switch and have a durability three times greater than NEMA standard making it ideal for all your commercial and industrial needs. All heavy duty safety switches feature a quick-make, quick-break operating mechanism, a d...

Feedback

MS Tree Services

P.O Box 4402 Vallejo CA 94590
(415) 532-6816/ (415) 879-5476

License # 1071865

FOR
Tree work

28375 shoreline hwy Tómales

Details

AMOUNT

Trim back cypress and eucalyptus trees as much as possible
to fence, raise up 14-16ft

\$2,400.00

Haul away debris and clean up

SUBTOTAL \$2,400.00

TOTAL \$2,400.00

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, use the following contact information:

María (415)532-6816 mstreeservices2010@gmail.com